

दक्षिण बिहार केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय Central University of South Bihar SH-7, Gaya – Panchanpur Road, Village – Karhara, Post-Fatehpur P.S. – Tekari, District – Gaya (Bihar) Pin- 824236

File No. : CUSB/Acad/10-1/2022/AE-969

Date: 14.11.2022

NOTICE FOR M.P.Ed. Admissions (2022-2023)

In continuation of the Admission Notification for Master in Physical Education (M.P.Ed.) Programme for Academic Year 2022-23 issued vide F.No.CUSB/Acad/10-1/2022/AE946 dated 07.11.2022. It is notified for information of the candidates, who have successfully registered themselves in Central University of South Bihar for M.P.Ed programme shall be required to deposit the full programme (**Rs.11,918**/-) through payment portal link **cusbcuet.samarth.edu.in/pg** from 14.11.2022 to 20.11.2022 (upto 23:55 PM). The merit list and waiting list of provisionally admitted students will be published on the University website subsequently.

Apart from above mentioned semester fee, students shall be required to make a Demand Draft amounting **Rs. 9,500/-(Rupees Nine thousand five hundred only) drawn** in favour of **Head, Department of Physical Education** towards **Sports Kit** and submit it to the Head of the Department of Physical Education Academic Section at the time of reporting for classes.

(Rashmi ¥ripathi) Controller of Examinations

Copy to :-

- 1) All registered candidates for M.P.Ed. programme
- 2) HoD & Faculty of Department of Physical Education, CUSB, Gaya
- 3) Vice-Chancellor Secretariat, CUSB, Gaya
- 4) PS/PA to Registrar/FO/CoE, CUSB, Gaya
- 5) Notice Board/ Guard File